

BIL/SE/2025-26

1st November, 2025

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
5th Floor, Exchange Plaza
Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051

Scrip Code: 502355 (Equity)
Scrip Code : 973556 (Debt)

Trading Symbol: BALKRISIND

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed newspaper advertisement of Extract of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025, approved at the Board Meeting held on Friday, the 31st October, 2025, published in the Newspapers viz Business Standard and Lokmat on Saturday, the 1st November, 2025.

You are requested to kindly take the above information on record and disseminate.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **Balkrishna Industries Limited**

Vipul Shah
Director & Company Secretary
And Compliance officer
DIN: 05199526

Encl: As Above

Q2 RESULTS UPDATE

BoB net profit slips 8% to ₹4,809 crore

ABHIJIT LELE
Mumbai, 31 October

Public sector lender Bank of Baroda's (BoB's) net profit declined by 8.2 per cent year-on-year (Y-o-Y) basis to ₹4,809 crore in the second quarter of financial year 2026 (Q2FY26) amid drop in non-interest income, especially recoveries. It had booked gains for one-off recovery from the corporate account in the year ago quarter (Q2FY25).

Bank announced the results after the close of market trading hours. Its shares ended 2.05 per cent higher, closing at ₹278.30 per share on the BSE.

The lender's net interest income (NII) rose by 2.7 per cent to ₹11,954 crore in Q2FY26, compared to ₹11,637 crore in the same quarter ended September 2024 (Q2FY25). Net interest margin (NIM) declined by 15 basis points to 2.96 per cent in Q2FY26 from 3.11 per cent a year



ago. However, sequentially, NIM improved from 2.91 per cent in the quarter ended June 2025 (Q1FY26). D Chand, managing director and chief executive officer, BoB, said NIM is expected to be range-bound in the third quarter and pick-up in the fourth. Bank has guided for NIM to be in 2.85-3.0 range for FY26. The bank's non-interest income, comprising treasury, fees, commissions, recoveries etc., fell by 32.0 per cent Y-o-Y to ₹3,515 crore in Q2FY26. There was a

Tracking financials
Figures in ₹ crore

	Q2FY26	QoQ	YoY
NII	11,954	4.5	2.7
Other income	3,515	-24.8	-32
Net Profit	4,809	5.9	-8.2
Net NPA	7,141	-0.2	5.6

Source: Capitaline
Compiled by BS Research Bureau

sharp decline in recoveries from written-off accounts to ₹493 crore in Q2FY26 crore from ₹2,525 crore a year ago.

Going forward, the recoveries would be about ₹750 crore and treasury income would be ₹1,000-1,200 crore in a quarter, Chand said in virtual media interaction after results.

The provisions for non-performing assets (NPAs) declined sharply to ₹883 crore in Q2FY26, down from ₹1,733 crore a year ago.

Shriram Finance net rises 7% to ₹2,314 crore

SHINE JACOB
Chennai, 31 October

Shriram Finance, one of the largest retail non-banking financial companies in India, has posted a 7 per cent rise in consolidated net profit for the second quarter of fianancial year 2025-26 (FY26) to ₹2,314 crore, compared to ₹2,153 crore during the July to September quarter of FY25.

For the period under review, its total income zoomed 18 per cent to ₹11,921 crore, from ₹10,097 crore by the end of September 2024. Its interest income during the period also increased by 18 per cent to ₹11,551 crore versus ₹9,815 crore in Q2FY25.

The company witnessed improvement in its asset quality with the gross Non-Performing Assets (NPAs) down to 4.57 per cent of gross advances during the second quarter of this financial year, as against 5.32 per cent during the same period last financial year. Its net NPA also reduced to 2.49 per cent from 2.64 per cent in Q2FY25.

Umesh Revankar, executive vice-chairman, Shriram Finance, said it is expecting a 15-20 per cent loan growth during the next two quarters of FY26 and end the year at around 17 per cent growth. "The second quarter normally sees strain in asset quality. This time, it improved. Overall, monsoon spread was also good during the period,"

he said. The NBFC's total expenses during the period under review were seen at ₹8,808 crore, up 20 per cent against ₹7,345 crore during the same period in FY25. The board declared an interim dividend of (240 per cent) ₹4.80 per share. Total Assets under Management as on September 2025 increased by 15.74 per cent and stood at ₹2.81 trillion as compared to ₹2.43 trillion as on September 2024 and ₹2.72 trillion as on June 2025.

The board on Friday approved the re-appointment of Jugal Kishore Mohapatra as an Independent Director of the company for a second term of three consecutive years commencing from December 4, 2025, up to December 3, 2028.

BPCL profit jumps 168% to ₹6,442 crore

SHUBHANGI MATHUR
New Delhi, 31 October

State-owned refiner Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd (BPCL) on Friday reported 168 per cent year-on-year (Y-o-Y) jump in standalone net profit at ₹6,442 crore for the second quarter of 2025-26 (Q2FY26) on the back of improved gross refining margin (GRM) and lower crude oil prices.

The oil marketing company's (OMC's) net profit stood at ₹2,397 crore in Q2FY25. On a sequential basis, standalone net profit of the company increased 5.2 per cent.

BPCL's revenue from operations rose 2.54 percent Y-o-Y in Q2FY26 to ₹1.21 trillion from ₹1.18 trillion last year.

The company reported average GRM of \$7.77 per barrel (bbl) in the first six months of the current financial year (H1FY26) as against \$6.12/bbl in H1FY25. Refining margin refers to the profit booked on turning a barrel of crude oil into refined products. BPCL's board of directors has approved an interim dividend of ₹7.5 per equity share for FY26. The company's under-recoveries on the sale of liquefied petroleum gas (LPG) cylinders stood at ₹13,672 crore till September 30.

GAIL profit drops 18% on petrochemical woes

State-owned gas utility GAIL (India) on Friday reported an 18 per cent drop in September quarter net profit as petrochemical margins came under pressure in a quarter with flattish volumes. Standalone net profit of ₹2,823.19 crore in the July-September period — the second quarter of the 2025-26 fiscal year — compared with ₹3,453.12 crore earning in the same period last year, according to a stock exchange filing by the company.

While earnings from its natural gas transmission as well as marketing business ere flattish, petrochemical business posted a nearly ₹300 crore pre-tax loss on margin pressures.

Bank credit annual growth to industry slows to 7.3%

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
Mumbai, 31 October

Growth in bank credit to industry moderated to 7.3 per cent in September, compared with 8.9 per cent in the corresponding period last year, according to the RBI data released on Friday.

On a year-on-year basis, non-food bank credit grew 10.2 per cent as on the fortnight ended September 19, 2025, compared to 13 per cent during the corresponding fortnight of the previous year (September 20, 2024), the RBI said.

The central bank has released the data on sectoral deployment of bank credit for September collected from 41 select commercial banks, accounting for about 95 per cent of the total non-food credit by all banks.

"Credit to industry recorded a year-on-year growth of 7.3 per cent, compared with 8.9 per cent in the corresponding fortnight of last year," said the data on 'Sectoral Deployment of Bank Credit — September 2025'.

Credit to 'micro and small' and 'medium' industries continued to grow in double-digits.

Among major industries, outstanding credit to 'all engineering', 'infrastructure', 'textiles', and 'vehicles, vehicle parts and transport equipment' recorded buoyant year-on-year growth. Further, credit to agriculture and allied activities registered a year-on-year growth of 9 per cent (16.4 per cent in the corresponding fortnight of the previous year).

The data showed that advances to services sector registered a growth rate of 10.2 per cent year-on-year.

Growth in credit to non-banking financial companies (NBFCs) decelerated, though segments such as tourism, hotels and restaurants, computer software, and commercial real estate witnessed robust growth.

The RBI said credit to personal loans segment recorded a decelerated year-on-year growth of 11.7 per cent, as compared with 13.4 per cent a year ago.



MGNREGA work demand falls 35% in October

Demand for work under the flagship Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Act (MGNREGA) scheme continued to drop for the fourth successive month with 35.3 per cent less households demanding work in October as compared to the same month last year. Some experts attributed the drop in demand to an improvement in economic activity in rural areas. While civil society was of the view that the drop could be due to a squeeze in funding after Centre directed states to cap MGNREGA labour budget spending to 60 per cent in the first six months. The incessant rains in rural parts of the country that continued in October as well made several work sites inaccessible for labourers and could have contributed to halting the field work.

Households demanding work under the scheme (in million)

Year	FY25	FY26	% chg
Apr	21.51	20.1	-6.6
May	27.19	28.32	4.2
Jun	26.39	27.59	4.5
Jul	18.90	16.57	-12.3
Aug	16.06	11.88	-26.0
Sep	16.02	11.68	-27.1
Oct	16.96	10.97**	-35.3
Nov	18.36	-	-
Dec	21.58	-	-
Jan	22.48	-	-
Feb	21.8	-	-
Mar	18.62	-	-

Note: Change is from FY25 to FY26, **Provisional, Source: MGNREGA

SANJEEB MUKHERJEE



Balkrishna Industries limited

CIN NO: L99999MH1961PLC012185

Regd. Office: Regd. Office :B-66,Waluj, MIDC, Waluj Industrial Area, Chhatrapati Sambhajnagar, Maharashtra 431 136.

Tel No.: +91 22 6666 3800, Fax: +91 22 6666 3898 Email : shares@bkt-tires.com, Website: www.bkt-tires.com

Extract of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2025 (Rs. In Crores)												
Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED			QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED		
	30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	31-03-2025	30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	31-03-2025
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	2388.65	2760.46	2436.19	5149.11	5125.72	10412.88	2393.45	2760.02	2419.74	5153.47	5134.24	10446.95
Net Profit / (Loss) For the period (before tax Exceptional items)	347.17	391.27	465.23	738.44	1091.84	2156.29	357.30	394.38	462.64	751.68	1102.56	2187.39
Net Profit / (Loss) For the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	347.17	391.27	465.23	738.44	1091.84	2156.29	357.30	394.38	462.64	751.68	1102.56	2187.39
Net Profit / (Loss) For the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	264.61	287.17	349.51	551.78	826.80	1628.37	273.19	288.30	346.94	561.49	836.93	1654.96
Total Comprehensive Income for the period {comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)}	133.54	80.28	208.30	213.82	696.97	1831.24	133.31	73.39	199.89	206.70	699.55	1843.09
Equity Share Capital	38.66	38.66	38.66	38.66	38.66	38.66	38.66	38.66	38.66	38.66	38.66	38.66
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	10345.17	-	-	-	-	-	10348.94
Net Worth	10442.99	10464.11	9404.33	10442.99	9404.33	10383.83	10439.64	10460.98	9398.72	10439.64	9398.72	10387.60
Outstanding Debt	3615.13	3366.15	3062.66	3615.13	3062.66	3212.36	3676.49	3418.48	2818.04	3676.49	2818.04	3262.55
Debt Equity Ratio	0.35	0.32	0.33	0.35	0.33	0.31	0.35	0.33	0.30	0.35	0.30	0.31
Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted) (Face value of Rs.2/- each)	13.68	14.86	18.08	28.54	42.77	84.23	14.13	14.91	17.95	29.04	43.29	85.61
Debit Service Coverage Ratio	57.30	2.57	110.22	4.67	5.99	5.91	58.94	2.59	109.59	4.76	6.05	6.00
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	57.30	97.83	110.22	73.34	124.32	122.34	58.94	98.59	109.59	74.64	125.53	124.09
Notes:												
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements)Regulation , 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on Company website www.bkt-tires.com												
2. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and relevant amendment rules thereafter, pertinent disclosures have been made to the stock exchanges and are available on the stock exchanges websites : www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.bkt-tires.com												
Date : 31st October, 2025												
Place : Mumbai												
For Balkrishna Industries Limited Sd/- Arvind Poddar (Chairman & Managing Director) DIN : 00089984												



SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED

Corporate Identity No. (CIN) : L65191TN1979PLC007874

Registered Office: Sri Towers, 14A, South Phase, Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai – 600 032, Tamil Nadu.

Tel. No: +91 44 4852 4666, Fax: +91 44 4852 5666. Website : www.shriramfinance.in, Email : secretarial@shriramfinance.in

Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2025

(Rs. in crores)									
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Half-year ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half-year ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	11,908	10,090	23,443	41,834	11,912	10,090	23,449	41,834
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	3,110	2,752	6,017	10,949	3,113	2,752	6,019	10,949
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	3,110	2,752	6,017	12,606	3,113	2,752	6,019	12,503
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,307	2,071	4,463	9,761	2,310	2,071	4,465	9,423
5.	Net Profit for the period after tax from continuing operations and share of profit / (loss) of associate	NA	NA	NA	NA	2,314	2,075	4,474	9,436
6.	Net profit for the period after tax / (loss) from discontinued operations	NA	NA	NA	NA	(0)	79	(0)	141
7.	Net Profit for the period after tax from Total Operations	2,307	2,071	4,463	9,761	2,314	2,153	4,474	9,576
8.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,491	2,138	4,685	9,568	2,498	2,221	4,695	9,375
9.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	376	376	376	376	376	376	376	376
10.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				55,904				56,094
11.	Securities Premium Account	17,557	17,533	17,557	17,543	17,557	17,533	17,557	17,543
12.	Net Worth	60,610	52,295	60,610	56,709	60,810	52,551	60,810	56,899
13.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
14.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
15.	Debt Equity Ratio	3.88	3.99	3.88	4.16	3.87	4.15	3.87	4.15
16.	Earnings per share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs.2/- each) (Not annualised for the interim periods) (Post share split)								
	For continuing operations								
	Basic (Rs.):	12.27	11.02	23.73	51.92	12.30	11.04	23.79	50.19
	Diluted (Rs.):	12.26	11.00	23.71	51.85	12.29	11.02	23.76	50.12
	For discontinued operations								
	Basic (Rs.):	NA	NA	NA	NA	(0.00)	0.35	(0.00)	0.63
	Diluted (Rs.):	NA	NA	NA	NA	(0.00)	0.35	(0.00)	0.63
	For total operations								
	Basic (Rs.):	12.27	11.02	23.73	51.92	12.30	11.39	23.79	50.82
	Diluted (Rs.):	12.26	11.00	23.71	51.85	12.29	11.37	23.76	50.75
17.	Capital Redemption Reserve	54	54	54	54	54	54	54	54
18.	Debenture Redemption Reserve	119	134	119	119	119	134	119	119
19.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
20.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Note : 1. Amounts less than Rs. 1 crore are presented as Rs. 0 crore.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly and half-yearly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half-yearly financial results is available on the stock exchange websites: www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and the Company's website: www.shriramfinance.in. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided.

Place : Mumbai
Date : October 31, 2025



By order of the Board
For SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED

Y. S. Chakravarti
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 00052308

भूसंपादन अधिकारी उल्हासनगर उपविभाग, उल्हासनगर
यांचे कार्यालय

पता : पवई चौक, उल्हासनगर कॅम्प नं. ३ उल्हासनगर ४२९००३
फोन – ०२५१-२५६८८५ फॅक्स नं. ०२५१ – २५६८८५ Email :- ulhasnagarsdo@gmail.com

क्रमांक : उपविअ / भूसंपादन / विरार-अलिबाग/कावि-७५/२०२५ दिनांक : ०१/११/२०२५

ज्याअर्थी, राज्य शासनाने, शासकीय अधिसूचना क्रमांक खाक्षेस-२०२०/प्र.क्र.४१७ (अंबरनाथ)/रस्ते- ८ ज्याअर्थी, राज्य शासन शासकीय अधिसूचना असाधारण क्रमांक ३८० दिनांक १४/१०/२०२५ अन्वये महाराष्ट्र महामार्ग अधिनियमाच्या कलम १८ च्या पोट कलम (१) अन्वये विरार-अलिबाग बहुउद्देशिय मार्ग (राज्य महामार्ग) विशेष (क्रमांक-४) महामार्गाचे बांधकाम करणे या विनिर्दिष्ट प्रयोजनासाठी क्षेत्र अधिसूचित करण्यासाठीच्या संपादनाच्या घोषणेची अधिसूचना प्रसिद्ध केली आहे.

त्याअर्थी, आता, महाराष्ट्र महामार्ग अधिनियमाच्या कलम १९ ब च्या पोट-कलम (६) अन्वये प्रदान केलेल्या अधिकाराचा आणि याबाबतीत त्यास समर्थन करणाऱ्या इतर सर्व अधिकारांचा वापर करून प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, जमिन संपादीत करणेबाबतची ठाणे जिल्हामधील अंबरनाथ तालुक्यातील मौजे चिरड, करवले व ना-हेण या गावांचे संपादीत जमिनीतील हितसंबंधाबाबत जमिन मालकांचे किंवा हितसंबंधित व्यक्तींचे अर्ज मागविण्यासाठी जाहीर नोटीस प्रसिध्द करीत आहेत. मी विजयानंद शर्मा उपविभागीय अधिकारी उल्हासनगर उपविभाग, उल्हासनगर (विरार-अलिबाग बहुउद्देशिय मार्ग) उल्हासनगर याद्वारे सदर जाहिर नोटीस स्थानिक वृत्तपत्रात प्रसिध्दी करीत आहे.

सही/-
भूसंपादन अधिकारी
तथा उपविभागीय अधिकारी
उहासनगर उपविभाग उल्हासनगर

नमुना ७ ब

कलम १९ ब (६) पहा

संपादीत जमिनीतील हितसंबंधाबाबत जमिन मालकांचे किंवा

हितसंबंधित व्यक्तीचे अर्ज मागविण्यासाठी जाहीर नोटीस

क्रमांक खाक्षेस- २०२०/प्र.क्र. ४१७ (अंबरनाथ) / रस्ते-८ ज्याअर्थी, राज्य शासन शासकीय अधिसूचना असाधारण क्रमांक ३८० दिनांक १४/१०/२०२५ अन्वये महाराष्ट्र महामार्ग अधिनियमाच्या कलम १८ च्या पोट कलम (१) अन्वये विरार-अलिबाग बहुउद्देशिय मार्ग (राज्य महामार्ग) विशेष (क्रमांक-४) महामार्गाचे बांधकाम करणे या विनिर्दिष्ट प्रयोजनासाठी क्षेत्र अधिसूचित करण्यासाठीच्या संपादनाच्या घोषणेची अधिसूचना प्रसिद्ध केली आहे.

त्याअर्थी, आता, महाराष्ट्र महामार्ग अधिनियमाच्या कलम १९ ब च्या पोट-कलम (६) अन्वये प्रदान केलेल्या अधिकाराचा आणि याबाबतीत त्यास समर्थन करणाऱ्या इतर सर्व अधिकारांचा वापर करून प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, याद्वारे, खालील निर्देश देत आहे.

(एक) जमीन मालकांना किंवा हितसंबंधित व्यक्तींना अनुसूचींमध्ये विनिर्दिष्ट केलेल्या जमिनीतील हितसंबंधाचे दावा सांगणारे अर्ज मागवित आहे.

(दोन) ज्यांच्या जमिनीचा संपादनामध्ये समावेश करण्यात आला आहे त्या जमिन मालकांनी किंवा हितसंबंधीत व्यक्तींनी ही नोटीस प्रसिद्ध झाल्याच्या दिनांकापासून अधिसूचनेत विनिर्दिष्ट केलेल्या जमिनीतील हितसंबंधाचे स्वरुप आणि त्यासंबंधातील भरपाईवर सांगितल्या जाणाऱ्या त्यांच्या दाव्याची रक्कम व तपशील

याबाबींचे अर्ज करण्यासाठी उपविभागीय अधिकारी उल्हासनगर उपविभाग, उल्हासनगर या कार्यालयात दिनांक २१/११/२०२५ पर्यंत उपस्थित राहावे.

२. महामार्गाचे बांधकाम करणे यासाठी निश्चित करण्यात आलेल्या क्षेत्राच्या आराखड्याची प्रत ही महामार्ग प्राधिकरणाच्या कार्यालयामध्ये व प्राधिकृत अधिकाऱ्याच्या कार्यालयामध्ये कार्यालयीन वेळेत जमीन मालकांना किंवा हितसंबंधित व्यक्तींना तसेच जनतेस निरीक्षणासाठी खुली ठेवण्यात आली आहे आणि तसेच या प्राधिकरणाच्या संकेतस्थळावर देखील उपलब्ध करून देण्यात आली आहे.

३. ही नोटीस प्रसिद्ध झाल्याच्या दिनांकापासून जमीन मालकांकडून किंवा हितसंबंधित व्यक्तींकडून प्राप्त झालेल्या हितसंबंधाचे दावा सांगणाऱ्या अर्जाची चौकशी प्राधिकृत अधिकाऱ्यांमार्फत करण्यात येईल आणि संबंधित अर्जदारास त्याच्या अर्जाच्या समर्थनात तोंडी वा कागदोपत्री पुरावा सादर करण्यासाठी जातीने किंवा वकीलामार्फत किंवा कोणत्याही कायदेशीर व्यक्तीमार्फत प्राधिकृत अधिकाऱ्यांसमोर उपस्थित राहण्याची मुभा असेल.

अनुसूची – १

अनुसूचित केलेल्या जमिनीचे वर्णन तालुका – अंबरनाथ, जि. ठाणे

अ. क्र.	गावचे नाव	भू-मापन क्रमांक / गट क्रमांक	क्षेत्र (हेक्टर आर)	८	नाहेण	२४/४	०.०८२८
(१)	(२)	(३)	(४)	९	नाहेण	२४/५	०.०००६
१	चिरड	२२	०.०४२०	१०	नाहेण	२४/६	०.०००८
२	चिरड	२५	०.३१५०	११	नाहेण	९/१	०.२५१६
३	चिरड	३०	०.०१४०	१२	नाहेण	१७६	०.१५७०
४	करवले	७४	०.०६२०	१३	नाहेण	१९३/१	०.१४५१
५	करवले	८४	०.०९२०	१४	नाहेण	१६९/१	०.००९०
६	नाहेण	२४/२/अ	०.११७०	१५	नाहेण	१६९/४	०.००३०
७	नाहेण	२४/२/ब	०.१६००	१६	नाहेण	१४७	०.२१८४
				१७	नाहेण	१४८	०.१०६९

सही/-
भूसंपादन अधिकारी
तथा उपविभागीय अधिकारी उल्हासनगर उपविभाग
उल्हासनगर

ठिकाण : उल्हासनगर
दिनांक : ०१/११/२०२५

मुंबई

आपला महाराष्ट्र

लोकमत

शनिवार, दि. १ नोव्हेंबर २०२५ | १०

लोकल प्रवाशांचा उद्या तिन्ही मार्गांवर होणार खोळंबा

देखभालीसाठी मध्य, पश्चिम व

हार्बर मार्गांवर मेगाब्लॉक

लोकमत न्यूज नेटवर्क

मुंबई : लोकलच्या तिन्ही मार्गांवर विविध अभियांत्रिकी व देखभाल कामांसाठी रविवारी मेगाब्लॉक घेण्यात येणार असल्याने प्रवाशांचा खोळंबा होणार आहे. मध्य रेल्वेच्या छत्रपती शिवाजी महाराज टर्मिनस ते विद्याविहार दरम्यान अप आणि डाउन धिम्या मार्गांवर ब्लॉक असल्याने मशीद, सॅंडहर्स्ट रोड, चिंचपोकळी, करी रोडला लोकल थांबणार नाही. तर पश्चिम रेल्वेच्या चर्चगेट आणि मुंबई सेंट्रल दरम्यान जलद मार्गांवर मेगाब्लॉक घेण्यात येणार आहे.

असा असेल ब्लॉक

मध्य रेल्वे

ब्लॉक विभाग - सीएसएमटी - विद्याविहार अप आणि डाऊन धिम्या मार्गांवर

कालावधी - सकाळी १०:५५ ते ३:५५

परिणाम - मशीद, सॅंडहर्स्ट रोड, चिंचपोकळी, करी रोडला लोक थांबणार नाही

हार्बर मार्ग

ब्लॉक विभाग - कुर्ला आणि वाशी अप व डाउन मार्गांवर

कालावधी - सकाळी ११:१० ते दुपारी ४:१०

परिणाम - सीएसएमटी - वाशी/बेलापूर/पनवेलकडे जाणारा डाउन हार्बर मार्ग बंद असेल.

उपाय - ब्लॉक कालावधीत सीएसएमटी - कुर्ला, पनवेल - वाशी दरम्यान विशेष लोकल धावतील. हार्बर मार्गांवरील प्रवाशांना ठाणे-वाशी/नेरूळ दरम्यान प्रवासाची परवानगी.

पश्चिम रेल्वे

ब्लॉक विभाग - चर्चगेट आणि मुंबई सेंट्रल अप-डाऊन जलद मार्ग

कालावधी - सकाळी १०:३५ ते दुपारी ३:३५

परिणाम - चर्चगेटकडे येणाऱ्या काही लोकल दादर आणि वांद्रे स्टेशनवर शॉर्ट टर्मिनेट/रिवर्स करण्यात येतील.



Strides Pharma Science Limited

CIN : L24230MH1990PLC057062

Regd. Office: Cyber One, Unit No. 902, Plot No - 4 & 6, Sector 30A, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400 703. Tel No.: +91 22 2789 2924/3199

Corporate Office: 'Strides House', Bilekahalli, Bannerghatta Road, Bangalore - 560 076.

Website: www.strides.com; Email ID: investors@strides.com

Extract of the consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025

Particulars	Consolidated					
	3 Months ended September 30, 2025	Preceding 3 Months ended June 30, 2025	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year September 30, 2024 (Restated)	Year to date figures for the period ended September 30, 2025	Year to date figures for the previous period ended September 30, 2024 (Restated)	Previous year ended March 31, 2025
	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
Continuing operations						
Revenue from operations	12,208.31	11,197.36	11,669.34	23,405.67	22,212.75	45,653.35
Net Profit from ordinary activities before						
Exceptional Items and tax (*)	1,629.37	1,303.11	907.39	2,932.48	1,744.35	4,204.23
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax from continuing operations	1,531.17	1,220.43	862.09	2,751.60	2,666.98	4,869.21
Net Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax from continuing operations	1,315.24	1,055.93	722.72	2,371.17	2,337.46	4,094.05
Profit/(loss) after tax from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	31,881.07	31,881.07
Total comprehensive income for the period	1,072.74	1,442.82	823.91	2,515.56	34,221.20	37,473.24
Equity share capital	921.73	921.63	919.58	921.73	919.58	921.63
Other equity	26,636.69	25,978.63		26,636.69		24,596.68
Earnings per equity share (for total operations) (face value of Rs. 10/- each) - not annualised						
(a) Basic EPS (Rs.)	13.84	10.81	7.81	24.64	372.39	390.55
(b) Diluted EPS (Rs.)	13.84	10.81	7.80	24.64	371.75	390.50

(*) The Company did not have Extra-ordinary items for the given periods.

Information on Standalone Results : -

Particulars	3 Months ended September 30, 2025	Preceding 3 Months ended June 30, 2025	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year September 30, 2024 (Restated)	Year to date figures for the period ended September 30, 2025	Year to date figures for the previous period ended September 30, 2024 (Restated)	Previous year ended March 31, 2025
	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
Total Revenue from continuing operations	5,362.44	5,003.74	5,430.95	10,366.18	10,641.86	21,856.11
Profit/(loss) before Tax from continuing operations	253.88	164.03	163.80	417.91	283.84	780.83
Profit/(loss) after Tax from continuing operations	320.40	133.47	172.56	453.87	280.90	591.56
Profit/(loss) before tax from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	28,270.55	28,270.55
Profit/(loss) after tax from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	28,270.55	28,270.55

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz., www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.strides.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Badree Komandur
Managing Director and Group CEO
Bangalore, October 31, 2025



देवदासींनाही सरकारकडून न्याय द्यावा



कोल्हापुरात शुक्रवारी आपल्या विविध मागण्यांसाठी देवदासींनी जिल्हाधिकारी कार्यालयावर मोर्चा काढला. छाया : नसीर अत्तार

लगीनघाई; टाकीत बुडून वरमाईचा मृत्यू

पिंपरी : तीन दिवसांवर मुलाचे लग्न असताना पाणी आणायला गेलेल्या वरमाईचा टाकीत बुडून मृत्यू झाला. ही घटना शुक्रवारी चिंचवड येथील मोहननगरात घडली. आशा संजय गवळी (वय ५२) असे त्या मातेचे नाव आहे. गवळी कुटुंब मूळचे इंदापूर तालुक्यातील असून, त्यांच्या मुलाचे लग्न येत्या ४ नोव्हेंबर रोजी कोल्हापूर येथे ठरले होते.

विषारी गवत खाल्ल्याने सतरा मेंढ्यांचा मृत्यू

महिंदळे (जि. जळगाव) :परिसरात मेंढ्या चारण्यासाठी गाळणे येथील महारू विश्वास तांबे, दशरथ अर्जुन तांबे, हरी सदा तांबे हे आपल्या मेंढ्यांच्या कळपासह महिंदळे शिवारात आले आहेत. शुक्रवारी सकाळी मेंढ्या कापसाच्या शेतात चरत होत्या. अचानक दुपारी अनेक मेंढ्या जमिनीवर कोसळू लागल्या. उपचार मिळेपर्यंत सतरा मेंढ्यांचा मृत्यू झाला आणि काही मेंढ्या उपचारांमुळे वाचल्या आहेत.



GROWING TOGETHER

Balkrishna Industries Limited

CIN NO: L99999MH1961PLC012185

Regd. Office: Regd. Office :B-66,Waluj, MIDC, Waluj Industrial Area, Chhatrapati Sambhajnagar, Maharashtra 431 136.

Tel No.: +91 22 6666 3800, Fax: +91 22 6666 3898 Email : shares@bkt-tires.com, Website: www.bkt-tires.com

Extract of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2025 (Rs. In Crores)

Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED						
	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED	YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED	YEAR ENDED		
	30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2024	31-03-2025	30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	31-03-2025
Total income from operations	2388.65	2760.46	2436.19	5149.11	5125.72	2393.45	2760.02	2419.74	5153.47	10446.95
Net Profit / (Loss) For the period (before tax Exceptional items)	347.17	391.27	465.23	738.44	1091.84	357.30	394.38	462.64	751.68	2187.39
Net Profit / (Loss) For the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	347.17	391.27	465.23	738.44	1091.84	357.30	394.38	462.64	751.68	2187.39
Net Profit / (Loss) For the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	264.61	287.17	349.51	551.78	826.80	273.19	288.30	346.94	561.49	1654.96
Total Comprehensive Income for the period {comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)}	133.54	80.28	208.30	213.82	696.97	133.31	73.39	199.89	206.70	699.55
Equity Share Capital	38.66	38.66	38.66	38.66	38.66	38.66	38.66	38.66	38.66	38.66
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	10345.17	-	-	-	-	10348.94
Net Worth	10442.99	10464.11	9404.33	10442.99	9404.33	10439.64	10460.98	9398.72	10439.64	10387.60
Outstanding Debt	3615.13	3366.15	3062.66	3615.13	3062.66	3676.49	3418.48	2818.04	3676.49	3262.55
Debt Equity Ratio	0.35	0.32	0.33	0.35	0.33	0.35	0.33	0.30	0.35	0.31
Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted) (Face value of Rs.2/- each)	13.68	14.86	18.08	28.54	42.77	14.13	14.91	17.95	29.04	43.29
Debit Service Coverage Ratio	57.30	2.57	110.22	4.67	5.99	58.94	2.59	109.59	4.76	6.05
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	57.30	97.83	110.22	73.34	124.32	58.94	98.59	109.59	74.64	125.53

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements)Regulation , 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on Company website www.bkt-tires.com
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and relevant amendment rules thereafter, pertinent disclosures have been made to the stock exchanges and are available on the stock exchanges websites : www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.bkt-tires.com



Date : 31st October, 2025
Place : Mumbai

For Balkrishna Industries Limited
Sd/-
Arvind Poddar
(Chairman & Managing Director)
DIN : 00089984